
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PLANNING
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2901
ANSWERED ON:29.08.2012
SCHEMES APPROVED
Kanubhai Patel Jayshreeben

Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) the State-wise details of schemes approved by the Planning Commission pertaining to States; and

(b) the special projects of the States for which special grants have been sanctioned?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR PLANNING, SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY AND EARTH SCIENCES (DR. ASHWANI KUMAR)

(a): Planning Commission approves the Annual Plan of the States in consultation with the concerned State Governments keeping in view the total plan resources available with them. A statement showing State-wise/Sector-wise approved plan outlay for the year
2011-12 is given at Annexure-I.

(b) : The details of the special grants to States for projects are given at Annexure-II.
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